

ADOPT A BEAR, OR MAKE A DONATION TODAY!

Now, more than ever, the Las Vegas community is in need of help over the holiday season. No child should go without the wonder and magic of receiving gifts on Christmas morning. That has been the driving belief behind the Junior League of Las Vegas' (JLLV) longest running project. This project was created in 1987, giving Junior League members the chance to play Santa for hundreds of underprivileged children during the holidays.

The Junior League selects three at-risk schools to partner with through the Clark County School District. Each child becomes a "bear" and is "adopted" by our members, friends, family and community partners for the holiday. Each child receives 10 wrapped gifts which include a new pair of pants, a shirt, a jacket or sweatshirt, a pair of shoes, 6 pairs of underwear and socks, pajamas, two toys and a book.

Due to overwhelming need, we are reaching out to find community partners to join us in this program. We ask that you please consider adopting a bear, or making a donation.

ABOUT THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF LAS VEGAS

JLLV is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. During the past 74 years, the Junior League of



Las Vegas has given more than a million dollars back into our community and at least as many hours of service.

PLEASE CONSIDER ADOPTING A BEAR OR MAKING A DONATION.

To make a donation, visit JLLV.org To request to ''Adopt-A-Bear'' please contact:

communitybears@jllv.org Jenny Lehner - Co-Chair 703-969-6484

Junior League of Las Vegas Sustainer Holiday Bear Project Est. 1987

JLLV is a 501(c)(3) organization and all donations are tax deductible.